The Senate Committee will cease and desist from violating 52 U.S.C.

§ 30116(f).

VI. 1.  McSally for Senate, Inc. and Paul Kilgore in his official capacity as  

treasurer will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in the amount of Five 

Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($5,500), pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A).  

2. In ordinary circumstances, the Commission would seek a higher civil

penalty based on the violation outlined in the agreement.  The Commission is taking into 

account, however, the Committee’s limited cash-on-hand;